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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC 

n 
In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of Pay 
Telephone Certificate No. 7170 
issued to Seacoast Christian 
Academy, Inc.  fo r  violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.# 
Regulatory Assessment F e e s ;  
Telecommunications Companies. 

The fo l lowing  Commissioners participated in the disposition of 
this matter: 

J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 

BRAULIO L. BaEZ 
MICHAEL A. PAZECKI 

ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY F W  

BY THE COMMISSION: 

The 2000 Regulatory Assessment F e e  ( m F )  notice Was mailed to 
Seacoast Christian Academy, Inc. (Seacoast) . When full payment had 
not been paid  by the  due date, the Division Of t h e  Commission C l e r k  
& Administrative Services mailed a delinquent notice to the  
company. As of J u l y  12, 2001, the company had not paid the past 
due amount. 

By Order No. PSC-01-1716-PAA-TCr issued August 22, 2001, and 
consummated by Order No. PSC-01-1915-CO-TCt the COmission fined 
Seacoast $500 for  non-payment of RAE'S. On September 28, 2001, ~ r .  
Michael Mariotti contacted staff and stated that the  echo01 would 
like to keep the certificate and resolve the  docket. C k  October 1, 
2001, this Commission received the RAFs fom, p a p e n t  rsf the 2000 AUS -- 

CAF -- RAFS plus penalties and interest f o r  t he  years 1999 and 2000, and CMP -, 
COM - a letter requesting an extension of time to pay the fine, 
CTR Therein, Seacoast submitted a proposal f o r  payment Of the f i n e  in 
ECR ,-, monthly payments of $100. 
GCL ,-, 
UPC ,-, In the letter we received on October 1, Z O f J l ,  Seacoast  
MMS - proposed to make five $100 payments, because it would GE 'nurdensome 
SEC I f o r  the company to pay the $500 f i n e  in one lw z m .  Upon 
OTH -cc@i.#efiftt$o; we hereby grant Seacoast an extension G f  to pay 
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